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W H A T  I S  A  S O L E
W O R K E R ?  

A part ic ipant may be provided with support  in
their  own home where they l ive alone
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I f  a part ic ipant receives support  f rom a sole
worker for  a long per iod of  t ime, th is may be
r isky especial ly i f  they are not t rustworthy
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They can have one support  worker to assist
them, or have mult ip le support  workers 

Where there is one support  worker assist ing
a part ic ipant who l ives alone, th is person is
cal led a sole worker
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R I S K S  O F  S O L E
W O R K E R
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There are r isks i f  a part ic ipant uses a sole
worker for  a long t ime 

These r isks include:
Abuse -  abuse is when you are being hurt .
You can read Interact ion’s Rights pol icy to
learn more about i t  
Not engaging with the community -  having
l imited or no regular face-to-face contact
wi th relat ives,  f r iends or other people 
The part ic ipant can’ t  move without the
help of  their  support  worker 
The part ic ipant can’ t  ta lk or communicate
with people wi thout their  support  worker 

A part ic ipant may become dependent,  or  rely
too much on a sole worker 

Version 1
Review Date: 4 June 2027

Approved by: B. Thompson
Consultation with: J.F.



I NTERACT ION ’S
POL ICY

3

Interact ion has zero to lerance of  abuse of
people wi th disabi l i ty  

Interact ion bel ieves that you have a r ight  to
choice in making your own decis ions

This means i f  someone tr ies to hurt  you,
Interact ion wi l l  take act ion against  them

If  your choice wi l l  impact you badly,  and
there are r isks to your choice,  Interact ion
may ask you to reconsider your choice 
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I NTERACT ION ’S
POL ICY

I f  a part ic ipant l ives alone, an Interact ion
staf f  member wi l l  complete a r isk assessment
and check i f  there are r isk factors of  having a
sole worker
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I f  there are two or more r isk factors,  the staf f
wi l l  ta lk to you about the r isks 

Interact ion wi l l  develop a strategy to
minimise these r isks through creat ing a
wri t ten service agreement

Staf f  wi l l  provide this agreement to you, and
wi l l  be responsible for  checking you remain
safe.
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